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1 Sun 26 Sep Mon 27 September Tue 28 Sep Wed 29 September Thu 30 Sep Fri 01 October Sat 03 Oct

HS Portfolio Leaders and TiC 
meeting [MP] 
AS Level Drama Dress 
Rehearsal 11:30 - 13:00 in 
Dungeon 

SLF Meeting (SLF Reps & KK)
12:45 - 14:00

CIE EXAMS START (EM)

2 Sun 03 Oct Mon 04 Oct Tue 05 Oct Wed 06 Oct Thu 07 Oct Fri 08 Oct Sat 09 Oct

HS Year 7 Integrated Festival/Lunch 
(RT) 
AS Level Drama Filming for final 
exam 16:00 - 18:00 (TE)
ECA's start 
HS Assembly: Community Service 
Portfolio Leaders
HS Staff Meeting

AS Art exam 08:00 - 12:30 in HS 
Art room (LS) 
IGCSE Afrikaans exam R&W (CjvR)

AS Art exam 08:00 - 12:30 in HS 
Art room (LS)                          
7KJ Music Listening Quiz 
Meeting Period: Founder's day 
prep

AS Art exam 08:00 - 12:30 in HS 
Art room (LS)                       Year 
8 Music Listening Quiz 
Additional Language Speaking 
Exams; French, Spanish, 
German. Room 20 & Small Art 
room (EB)

AS Art exam 08:00 - 11:30 in HS 
Art room                                      
7RT Music Listening Quiz 
(LS)
Year 11s Tertiary Talks Guest 
Speaker 13:00 - 14:00 (lesson 
swap may need to take place, 
please keep an eye on emails - 
SE)

Year 7 French verb test . Afrikaans 
instruction writing

Afrikaans vocab test French unit 5 test.           Spanish 
verbs test 

Year 8

French verb test

Afrikaans vocab test 8JJ Maths Test 1 English Macbeth test on Acts 2/3 
8JJ

Year 9 French verb test Afrikaans oral Physical Science test - Thermal 
Physics

Year 10 French verb test History Paper 4 - Germany

3 Sun 10 Oct Mon 11 Oct Tue 12 Oct Wed 13 Oct Thu 14 Oct Fri 15 Oct Sat 17 Oct

HS HS Assembly: Environmental PL 
(PD)
Year 11 AS Afrikaans exam (CjvR)
Integrated Lunch/Festival Reserve 
Day
HS Staff Meeting
Additional Language Speaking 
Exams; French, Spanish, German. 
Room 20 & Small Art room (EB)

Year 9 Music instrument listening 
test                                                         

1st & 2nd break (Loggia): 
Environmental Portfolio clothing 
swap (PD) 
Meeting Period: Founder's day 
prep
Production 2022 Auditions 15:15 
(TE)

Music Concert 19:00 (JE)
IGCSE & AS Afrikaans exam 
Year 10 & 11 (CjvR)

Production 2022 Callbacks (1st 
and 2nd break) TE

Year 7 French verb test
English spelling test

7KJ Forces Test Spanish vocabulary test

Year 8 French verb test French unit 2 test                                 
Year 8 Spanish Verb test

Afrikaans Poster due
English spelling test

Y8 Science test: Thermal Physics

Year 9 French verb test;                           
Afrikaans form

ICT: Theory MCQ
Y9 Maths: Book check (CW mark)                                      
Year 9 Spanish verb test

French unit 9 test
Geography test - Physical 
Geography of Russia

Year 10 Geography Test - Industry and 
Tourism

History Test 1 - Germany 1940s Year 10 Spanish Verb test History - Paper 4 on Germany 

4 Sun 17 Oct Mon 18 Oct Tue 19 Oct Wed 20 Oct Thu 21 Oct Fri 22 Oct Fri 23 Oct

HS HS Assembly: Transformation & 
Diversity Portfolio Leaders

Production rehearsal 15:00 
(Cabin) TE

Production Rehearsal 14:00 
(Cabin) TE

Year 7 French verb test
English spelling test
Yr 7RT Science Test (Muscles & 
Bones)

History test - 7RT and 7KJ 7RT Algebra test 7KJ Maths AlgebraTest Spanish open book test



Year 8 French verb test
Yr 8ADV Maths Test

Year 8 Spanish Module 6 test English spelling test; Afrikaans 
voorbereide toesprake

ICT: Internet & Netiquette  
PowerPoint File Management 
Geography test - 8AdV and 8JJ

Physical Science - Electricity 
Test (Y7 / Y9? Not Y8 Science)
Y8 Science: Practical
ICT: Internet & Netiquette 
PowerPoint
File Management

Year 9 French verb test
Yr 9MH D&T test

Year 9 Spanish Module 6 test Yr 9EB D&T Test Year 9 History test in the 1932 
election and the New Deal; 
Afrikaans Language assessment

Year 10 CS: Security, Storage, Logic Chemistry Test-Identification of Ions Y10 Physics: CW assignment 
during class.  French: Paper 3 
rehearsal (for marks)                                                    
Year 10 Spanish Paper 2 (Class 
test)

Y10 Physics test: 
Electromagnetism and Thermal 
Physics. French: Paper 1 
Listening exam.

History - Paper 1 on Cold War

5 Sun 24 Oct Mon 25 Oct Tue 26 Oct Thu 28 Oct Fri 29 Oct Sat 31 Oct

HS HS Staff Meeting Production rehearsal 15:00 
(Cabin) TE

Production rehearsal 14:00 
(Cabin) TE

Year 7 French verb test
English spelling test

Spanish open book test

Year 8 French verb test Afrikaans orals due
English spelling test

English Macbeth test on Acts 4/5 8JJ

History test - 8AdV and 8JJ

Year 9 French verb test Y9 Maths test Aantekeninge en Opsommings 
toets
Geography - Tourism project 
due

Year 10 History Test 2 - Cold War 
Bus Stud: Operations Management: 
Chpt 17 & 18

French: Paper 3 Speaking 
exams

French: Paper 3 Speaking 
exams
Geography Test - Settlement 
and Urbanisation

6 31/10/2021 Mon 01 Nov Tue 02 Nov Wed 03 Nov Thu 04 Nov Fri 05 Nov Sat 06 Nov

HS PUBLIC HOLIDAY: ELECTION HS Staff Meeting Production rehearsal 15:00 
(Cabin) TE

Year 9 Afrikaans Listening exam 
(CjvR)

Production Rehearsal 14:00 
(Cabin) TE

Anti-Racism workshop (KR)

Year 7 French verb test Poetry assessment / Geography test - 8RTGeography test - 7KJ Yr 7KJ Maths Geometry Test Spanish Term 4 Listening exam-
Paper 1-

Year 8 French verb test Spanish Revision of Modules 1-6 
Practice test

Unseen poetry assessment ICT: Theory MCQ test           
Yr8JJ Maths Test 2

ICT: Theory MCQ test

Year 9 French verb test ICT: Excel & Word Test                                                                                                      
Spanish Revision of Modules 1-6 
Practice test

Year 10 No homework for Year 10s from 3 
November

History Revision 1                                          
Spanish Paper 4 (Essay) practice 
test

History Revision 2                                                       
Spanish Paper 3 (Speaking 
Exam)

History Revision 3
CS: PreRelease P2

7 Sun 07 Nov Mon 08 Nov Tue 09 Nov Wed 10 Nov Thu 11 Nov Fri 12 Nov Sat 14 Nov

7 HS Start of Internal Exams for Year 
10s only

Year 7 7RT Geometry Test French listening/speaking EXAM Yr 7RT Science Test
Yr 7KJ Maths Geometry Test

Spanish Term 4 Speaking exam-
Paper 3-

Year 8 Spanish Speaking Exam French listening/speaking EXAM                                           

Year 9 Yr 9MH D&T assignment due                                        
Spanish Speaking Exam French Listening / Speaking EXAM                                    

Yr 9EB D&T assignment due

8 Sun 14 Nov Mon 15 Nov Tue 16 Nov Wed 17 Nov Thu 18 Nov Fri 19 Nov Sat 21 Nov



8

HS Start of Internal Exams Year 7 - 9 & 
11

Internal Exams Internal Exams CIE EXAMS END Internal Exams 

9 Sun 21 Nov Mon 22 Nov Tue 23 Nov Wed 24 Nov Thu 25 Nov Fri 26 Nov Sat 27 Nov

HS Junior Prize Giving Meeting (PJ) 13:
00 - 14:00

Internal Exams Internal exams Internal Exams Last day of Internal Exams Y12 dinner/dance at 
18.00 at Mouille Point 
Greek Club (CjvR/JL)

10 Sun 28 Nov Mon 29 Nov Tue 30 Nov Wed 01 Dec Thu 02 Dec Fri 03 Dec Sat 04 Dec

HS Progression Meeting 13:00 - 15:00 
HS Assembly: Cultural PL
Support Staff Civvies Day

Year 9 End of Year Adventure Year 9 End of Year Adventure
Production rehearsal 12:30

Music concert (HS) TBC 
HS Assembly: DH

Junior Prize Giving (PJ) 
Year 7 & 8, 08:30 - 09:30
Year 9 & 10, 10:00 - 11:00

11 Sun 05 Dec Mon 06 Dec Tue 07 Dec Wed 08 Dec Thu 09 Dec Fri 10 Dec Sat 12 Dec

HS Term 4 E-reports sent to HS 
parents


